PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COMMISSION ADVISORY AND COMPLIANCE DIVISION RESOLUTTION NO. W-3452
Water Utilities Branch July 19, 1989

RESOLUTION

(RES. W~3452) CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY (CWs),

BEAR GULCH DISTRICT. ORDER AUTHORIZING AN OFFSET RATE
INCREASE PRODUCING $495,600 OR 7.2% ADDI'I'IONAL ANNUAL

REVENUE,

By Advice Létter No. 1106, filed May 24, 1989, CWS réquests authonty undér
Section VI of General Ordér 96-A ard Séction 454 of thé Public Utilities Code
to increasé rates to offset: (1) a $20,600 increasé in purchased power ¢osts,
(2) a $472,200 increase mp.udxasedwateroosts, {3) a $1,500 décrease in ad
valorem taxes, (4) a $4,100 increase in local takes, and (5) $800 in related
ifcreasés in uncollectibles. (WS servés about 16,354 meteréd customers in the
communitiés of Athérton, Menlo Park, Portola Valley, Woodside, and vicinity, -
San Matéo Oaunty.

Thé present ratés bécame effectlve on Novémber 23, 1988 pmrsuant to R%olution
W-3415, The latest 00mm1ss;.m décisions on this dlstrlct aré Decisions 85-03-
054 and 85-07-028 in which thé Commission found ratés of returm on rate base
of 12.44% for 1985, 12.44% for 1986, and 12.43% for 1987 masonable, with a
14.50% return on equity. This offset increase will not résult in a raté of
return greater than last authorized.

-bmo-)thémcreaselscausedprimarilybyd\arg&smthéoostof
power and purchaséd watér, both of which are relatéd to watér ooxmmption{
is applied to the quantity blocks for metered customers, Rates for the first
300 cubic feét will be increaséd by $O.101 per Ccf (One oct equals one hundred
cubic féét), whilé rates for ovér 300 cubic féet will be incréaséd by $0. 165
perch. Noratedxarg&sareproposed foru\eservméd\arq&sorthéﬂat ’
rate fire protéction servicé because thosé charges aré relatéd to availability
rather than the usé of water. The Water Utilitiés Branch has reviéwed the
lat&st pump efficiency tests and found them satisfactory.

1t

CWS has a variety of programs designed to promoté water consérvation mcl\xhn;
monthly rémirders in watér bills, leéak detectmn sérvice, fréé customér
conservation pamphléts, free water conservation kits ard a Varlety of
conservation literature for preséentation at schools and public mformaticn
meetmgs. Resolution W-3449, on May 26, 1989, rescinded the water rationing
plan for the Bear Gulch District.

CWS has given public rotice of this increasé request by publishing in the
local néwspapér on May 26, 1989. No customer protests or oorrespondencé have
been received.




Service is satisfactory. Theré are nd Comnission orders requiring systenm
impi:wement, nor are there significant service problens requiring corrective
action, :

The followirg table below shows typical pills for residential customers at
varicus usage levels at present and pruposed ratest

Gené.xal Hetered Ser\uoe (5/8 X 3/4-mch rieters)

l'onthly Usage Présent Rates " Proposéd Rates Pe.roent Increase

300 cu.ft. - $ 8:56° $ 886 3,50%
16.30 17.34 ~ 6.38

‘ 27.36 B 29.45 764
(AVg ) o378 o 34.29 : _ .90
49.48 53.67 3‘_47
60.54 65,78 8.66

After l.mestigatxon by the water vtilities Branch, the OOmmission flnis thét :
the réequestéd raté incréase heredy authonzed is )\L’Stlfled and that the
resulting rates are reasénable. CWS is dirécted to maintain its balancmg
aooov.mt as requiréd by Pubhc Utihtms Code Sectlm 792.5.

IT IS ORDHIED that Callforma Water ‘Sérvice OCompary is authonzéd, én the -
effective daté herein, to make efféctive revised Schedule No. BG-1 attached to
Advice Létter No. 1106 and to cancel the prasently effectwe rate schédulé for
waker serw.ce.

This resolution is effective today.

I oertlfy that this r&solutlon was adcpted by thé Publlc Utlhtms 00mm1551m
at its regular mééting on July 19, 1989. The following commissioners appmved
1t. : . _

- G. MITCHELL WILK
Président
FREDERICK R. DUDA
STANLEY W. HULETT

. JOHN B. OHANIAN

Commissioners

Conmissioner Patricia M. ‘Bck'eft,
being neoessanly absent, did
not participate.

®
)




